

Sexual and Reproductive Health Services (SRHS) 2023-2027 Grantees

The following represents grantees awarded funds 2023-2027 through two requests for proposals. Lists of awards can be found on the SRHS webpage <u>Sexual and Reproductive Health Services - MN Dept. of Health (state.mn.us).</u>

- 1. Advocates for Reproductive Education WeARE Brainard
- 2. Annex Teen Clinic
- 3. Community Health Service Inc.
- 4. City of Minneapolis (Minneapolis School-based Clinics)
- 5. Dakota Child & Family Clinic
- 6. Face to Face Health & Counseling Service Inc.
- 7. Family Tree Clinic
- 8. Hennepin County (NorthPoint Health and Wellness Center)
- 9. Hennepin HealthCare System, Inc.
- 10. Indian Health Board
- 11. MAHUBE-OTWA Community Action Partnership, Inc.
- 12. Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Board
- 13. Mewinzha Ondaadiziike Wiigaming
- 14. myHealth for Teens and Young Adults
- 15. Neighborhood HealthSource
- 16. Nucleus Clinic
- 17. Outlook Health Services Inc.
- 18. Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota
- 19. Polk-Norman-Mahonmen Community Health Board
- 20. Regents of U of MN (Community-University Health Care Center)
- 21. Rice County Community Health Board
- 22. Rise Up Health Clinics
- 23. St. Paul Ramsey County Community Health Board
- 24. Sawtooth Mountain Clinic

- 25. Semcac, Inc.
- 26. Southside Community Health
- 27. Southern Minnesota Opportunity Council (SMOC)
- 28. The Center Clinic
- 29. Watonwan County Community Health Board
- 30. WE Health Clinic P.A.
- 31. WellShare International
- 32. West Side Community Health Services, Inc. (Minnesota Community Care)
- 33. Whole Woman's Health of Minnesota
- 34. Wright County Community Health Board

Sexual and Reproductive Health Services
Maternal and Child Health Section
P.O. Box 64975
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
651-539-3020
SRHS.MDH@state.mn.us
Sexual and Reproductive Health Services - MN Dept. of Health (state.mn.us)

To obtain this information in a different format, call 651-201-3650

6/2024